KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 30931	API No. 15 - 083-21621-00-00						
Name: Daystar Petroleum, Inc.	Spot Description:						
Address 1: PO Box 360							
Address 2:	1980 Feet from \(\square \) North / \(\square \) South Line of Section						
City: Valley Center State: KS Zip: 67147 + 0360	2310 Feet from East / West Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:						
Contact Person: Matt Osborn							
Phone: (316) 833-6806	✓ NE □NW □SE □SW						
CONTRACTOR: License #_33549	County: Hodgeman						
Name: Landmark Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Lingo Well #: 1-30						
Wellsite Geologist: Jim Musgrove	Field Name: Wildcat						
Purchaser: NA	Producing Formation: NA						
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2328 Kelly Bushing: 2332						
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4676 Plug Back Total Depth: NA						
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 305' 8 5/8" Feet						
Oil SWD SIOW SIGW							
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No						
→ Dry Other	If yes, show depth set:Feet						
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:						
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.						
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan PA AIT II NCC						
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 5-10-10						
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 5200 ppm Fluid volume: 100 bbls						
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Air Dry and Backfill						
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:						
Commingled Docket No.:							
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name:						
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:						
01/10/2010 01/22/2010 01/23/2010	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West						
Spud Date or Pate Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Completion Date	County: Docket No.:						
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or c of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 fo	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.						
are complete and correct to the basis of my knowledge.							
Signature: Vall	KCC Office Use ONLY						
Title: Operations Manager Date: _05/04/2010	N						
eff man	Letter of Confidentiality Received						
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	, If Denied, Yes Date:						
$20 \cancel{10}$	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO						
Notary Public: Y Warshy Dieteret.	Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution MAY 07 2010						
Data Comment of the 15 20 11 months of the							
Notary Public - State of Karlsas MARSHA BREITENSTEIN	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS						

My Appointment Expires 2

Side Two

Operator Name: Daystar Petroleum, Inc.				Lease f	Lease Name: Lingo			Well #: 1-30		
Sec. 30 Twp. 22	East	East West		: Hodg	jeman					
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho time tool open and clos recovery, and flow rate: surveyed. Attach final	sed, flowing and shu s if gas to surface te	t-in pressi st, along v	ıres, whether sl	hut-in press	sure read	hed static level	, hydrostatic p	ressures, bottom l	hole temperati	ure, fluid
(Attach Additional Sheets) Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken ☐		✓ Y	Yes No		☑ Log Formation (Top), Dept			h and Datum	☐ Sample	
		✓ Y	es 🗌 No		Nam	drite		Top 1489	Datum +846 -1549	
		Y			Heeb			3884		
		✓ Y			Lansing		3943		-1608	
List All E. Logs Run:					Base	·		4311 4573	-1976 - 2238	
Sonic, Micro, Neutron Dens		n, Com	pensated		IVIISSI	ssippian		4575	-2230	,
		Repo		RECORD	Ne	ew Used ermediate, produc	tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement		Type and I	Percent ves
Surface	12.25 8 5/8"			23#		305	Pozmix	225	3% cc; 2%	gel
<u></u>		г	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives				
L						<u> </u>				
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plug Specify Footage of Each Interval Perf					/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)					Depth
						RECEIVE .				
								NSAS CORPORATIO		
		ı				MAY 07				
					CONSERVATION WICHIT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO					
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:	Yes] No		
Date of First, Resumed F	Production, SWD or En	hr.	Producing Meth	-	Flowin	g 🔲 Pump	ing 🔲 G	as Lift	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er E	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	G	iravity
DISPOSITIO	IN OF GAS.			METHOD OF	COMPL	ETION:		PPODUCTI	ON INTERVAL	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease				Dually		mmingled	PRODUCII	ON INTERVAL:	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 036216

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Great Bond Ks TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE 1-22-10 930 AM 91.00 AM 225 22 w COUNTY STATE LEASEL Luso WELL# 1- 30 LOCATION Hanson I west To K> Hodsomo OLD OR NEW (Circle one) ORD 2 NO-+ ~ Zw So-+ with OWNER Day sta-CONTRACTOR Land TYPE OF JOB Rotary Plus HOLE SIZE 77 T.D. 4676 **CEMENT** AMOUNT ORDERED 2005 x 60/40 496 **CASING SIZE** DEPTH Gel & floseal **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DEPTH 1490 DRILL PIPE 45 TOOL DEPTH @ 13.50 1.620.00 COMMON_120 PRES. MAX MINIMUM @ 7.55 604,00 MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** POZMIX % CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @ 20.25 /Y1.75 PERFS. CHLORIDE **DISPLACEMENT** BBhs 12 mud ASC 50# @ 2.45 122.50 floseal **EQUIPMENT** @ @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER wayne ~ 0 (a) # 417 HELPER matt - D @ **BULK TRUCK @** DRIVER - Ra~~ # 317 BULK TRUCK @ @ DRIVER HANDLING 200 MILEAGE 200 x 35 x 110 TOTAL 3.638. 25 **REMARKS:** tue 1490 mix503x Dis 5 BBLS water 12 BBLS mud SERVICE 2nd Plus 690 Mix 50 DX Dis 4BBLS 3-4 plus 330 Mix 505X Dis. -50884 DEPTH OF JOB 1490 4th plus 60 Mix 200X D PUMP TRUCK CHARGE PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Rat MIX 305X EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 35 @ 7.00 245.00 WASHUD Ris Down @ .. MANIFOLD ____ @ CHARGE TO: Day 57m TOTAL 1235,00 STREET _____ STATE ____ZIP__ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAY 0 7 2010 To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

DISCOUNT _____

TOTAL CHARGES

_____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME KIRK F DANNING

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 036203

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Great Bend YX RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE 1-10-10 225 230 AM 300 AM STATE COUNTY LOCATION Hanson US WEST TO O Road LEASE Lingo WELL# 1-30 Hodsom OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 23 west South 1-TO OWNER Day Star Petroleum INC CONTRACTOR hand many TYPE OF JOB Su- Aace HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 312 **CEMENT** AMOUNT ORDERED 225 SY 60/40/3% CC CASING SIZE & DEPTH 2% GE1 TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX COMMON_ 135 @ 13.50 1822,50 <u>MINIMUM</u> 90 @ 7,55 679.50 @ 20.25 81.00 MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 GEL @ <u>51.50</u> CHLORIDE 360.50 PERFS. 18.47 BBLS freshwater **DISPLACEMENT** @ **EQUIPMENT** @ CEMENTER Waxae **PUMP TRUCK** # 181 HELPER Galien - 0 **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER Jevy **BULK TRUCK DRIVER** @ 225 HANDLING .10/SK/mile MILEAGE _ TOTAL 4012 **REMARKS:** Pipe on Bottom Break Circulation with Ris much **SERVICE** Mix 2255x 60/403% 4 2%6681 Shut Down Release Plus Displace BBLs treshwater DEPTH OF JOB 305 Displace PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Ci-culate **EXTRA FOOTAGE** _ @ MILEAGE 83 @ 7,00 @ MANIFOLD _ @ @ CHARGE TO: Day Star Petroleum INC STREET ____ **PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT** @ To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) _ TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES DISCOUNT _ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATIO

MAY 07 7 19

CONSERVATION OF WICHITA, KS